
City of Hemphill

List of Current Fees as of 07/19/2022

Utility Deposit Chart

 

Type of Deposit Electric Water Sewer Gas Garbage TOTAL MINIMUM

Nonrental Residential 250.00$                        75.00$                             75.00$                      100.00$                  50.00$      or twice the garbage charge 550.00$             

(will accept a letter of credit from other utility company)

Nonrental Commercial 450.00$                        75.00$                             75.00$                      100.00$                  50.00$      or twice the garbage charge 750.00$             

(will accept a letter of credit from other utility company in the name of the owner or business)

Rental Residential with history 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly

Rental Residential with no history 375.00$                        112.50$                          112.50$                    150.00$                  75.00$      or twice the average garbage charge 825.00$             

Rental Commercial with history 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly 2x avg monthly

Rental Commercial with no history 675.00$                        112.50$                          112.50$                    150.00$                  75.00$      or twice the garbage charge 1,125.00$          

(For Rental Commercial with no history--after 6 months the customer's average monthly bill will be evaluated to see if more or less deposits 

will be required--if more are required, then the customer has 45 days from date of notice to pay additional deposit, if less then city will refund the difference

between what was paid and what is needed.)

200.00$             

Temporary Connect Deposits $200 total for 90 days, with extension granted after filling out a request.  

*****************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

Description Amount

Late Charge on Utility Bill $30.00

NSF Check Fee $40.00

Reconnect Fee $45.00

Summer  Reconnect Fee - Gas Only $30.00

After Hours Reconnect Fee $150.00

Weekend/Holiday Reconnect Fee $250.00

Trip Charge (any utility) $50.00

Animal Impoundment Fee $30.00 plus $6 per day (1st offense) / $60 plus $6 per day (2nd or more offenses)

Multiple Pet Ownership Permit $50.00 per year and meet ordinance requirements

Peddler Permit $10.00 per week(7days),$25 per month, or $250 per year

Certificate of Occupancy $50.00

Water Tap -3/4 inch $200.00

Water Tap -1 inch $250.00

Water Tap -1 and 1/2 inch $400.00

Water Tap -2 inch $450.00

Sewer Tap -4 inch $200.00

Gas Tap $150.00

Gas Backflow Valve $150.00

Set/Relocate Electric Pole $200.00 if guy wire req'd add $75.00

Install Security Light (LED) $120.00

Set Pole with Security Light $275.00 if transformer req'd add $150.00

Install 15 KVA or less Transformer No Charge

Install 25 kva or greater Transformer No Charge

Install 150' or less of O/H Svc Wire No Charge up to 150' over 150' current cost per foot

Underground Primary 1/0 Current Price per foot

Underground Installation 4/0 UD Triplex w/ conduit Current Price per foot

Take off Pole-A6 $400.00 Minimum (could be more)

Set  A1 , A2, or A3 Line Pole $480.00 Minimum (could be more)

Set A4 Line $600.00 Minimum (could be more)

Build A5 Dead End Pole up to 25 KVA $600.00 (Add'l Charge for Larger Transformers)

Overhead Primary Wire--#4 Current Price per foot

Overhead Primary Wire--#2 Current Price per foot

Overhead Primary Wire--1/0 Current Price per foot

Meter Can-100 Amp Current Price

Meter Can-200 Amp Overhead Current Price

Meter Can-200 Amp Underground Current Price

Underground Meter Base-200 Amp Disc Current Price

Used Electric Poles (if available) $1.00 per foot

Electric Meter Testing Fee Current Price plus shipping (if meter test good customer reimburses, if faulty city pays these charges)

***************************************************************************************************************

Accident Report/Police Department $6.00 $8.00 for certified copy

Copies $0.10 per copy (this includes account printouts & copies of bills)

(any copies larger than letter size will be charged per the Texas

Admin. Code/OAG/Charges for Providing Copies of 

Public Information (TAC Title 1 Part 3 Ch.70 Rule §70.3--

see attached)

Notary Fees city will only notarize documents for city business purposes or for income

verification forms for a city customer (ex: tenant at Westlake Apts or 

Hemphill Housing Authority).  

TABC Application Fee $25.00

Sewer Sludge Disposal Fee Permit $125.00 per year

Sewer Sludge Disposal Fees $0.06 per gallon--Minimum Charge $30 per disposal

Cemetery Plot $350 per lot

Collection Agency Fee for Court Cases 30% of delinquent fine and court costs (total owed)  

DUE TO FLUCTUATION OF MATERIAL 

AND SUPPLY COSTS; IF THE PRICE 

ISN'T SPECIFIED PLEASE CALL CITY 

HALL FOR CURRENT PRICE


